SECTION II-A IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 9463 OF 2016 (Application for condonation of delay in filing of the SLP) $$\underline{\rm IN}$$

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. OF 2016

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

... PETITIONER

VERSUS

RAJARAM SHANKARRAO JANWADKAR

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter has been filed by Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate on behalf of the Petitioner above-named against the Judgment and Order dated the 5th March, 2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay, Aurangabad Bench, Aurangabad in Criminal Revision Application No. 190 of 2013.

It is submitted that there is a delay of 318 days in filing of the Special Leave Petition. Counsel for the petitioner has filed an application in this regard.

It is further submitted that instant matter is tagged with Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 9405 of 2016 arising out of common order.

The application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 29th day of June, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c1/rc