

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP No(s).
9405/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/03/2015
in CRLAP No. 47/2012 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At
Aurangabad)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOHAR GANPATRAO KAPISKAR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp)

WITH

SLP(Crl.)...CRLMP No. 9463/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(Crl.)...CRLMP No. 9506/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 01/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
in Crl.MP 9405/2016 Mr. Amol N. Suryawanshi, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of
the respondent in SLP(Crl.).../2016 (Crl.MP No. 9405/2016).Issue notice to the respondents in the connected special
leave petitions.(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master(Parveen Kumar)
AR-cum-PS