## v.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4959/2016

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

MANOHAR GANPATRAO KAPISKAR

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 4962/2016 (II-A)

SLP(Crl) No. 4961/2016 (II-A)

Date: 17-07-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Four weeks time is given to the sole respondent in SLP(Crl.) No. 4959/2016 to file the counter affidavit.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the sole respondent in SLP(Crl.) No. 4961 and 4962/2016 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of two weeks.

List again on 28.8.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

MG