SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4959/2016

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOHAR GANPATRAO KAPISKAR

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 4962/2016 (II-A)

SLP(Crl) No. 4961/2016 (II-A)

Date: 03-10-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(Crl) No. 4959/2016

The office report is that the sole respondent has already filed the counter affidavit. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SLP(Crl) Nos. 4961 and 4962/2016

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has failed to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the sole respondent despite opportunities. Viewed in that context, the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar