SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4959/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-03-2015 in CRLAP No. 47/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOHAR GANPATRAO KAPISKAR

Respondent(s)

(IA 10971/2016, 10972/2016)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 4961/2016 (II-A) (FOR ON IA 10973/2016) (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 10974/2016)

Date: 03-01-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. H. Marllapalle, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Javed Shaikh, Adv.

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, AOR

Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after ten days on a non-miscellaneous day.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER